
SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 1110-1 1132-0 1134-0 1220-0 1221-0

----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 6,344,190.00 0.00 91,512.40 50,000.00 175,182.00 69,694.00
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 1,569,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 7,913,920.00 0.00 91,512.40 50,000.00 175,182.00 69,694.00

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 3,426,640.21 0.00 75,900.90 41,217.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 1,266,994.93 0.00 15,611.50 8,783.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 105,388.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 73,638.86 98,134.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 4,872,662.71 98,134.62 91,512.40 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 1,211,869.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,873.01 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 411,268.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,360.76 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 12,036.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,547.89 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 33,232.04 11,610.22 0.00 0.00 3,173.83 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 1,668,766.45 11,610.22 0.00 0.00 169,955.49 0.00

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 320,168.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 138,678.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 88,866.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 547,712.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-1
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 1110-1 1132-0 1134-0 1220-0 1221-0

----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 304,417.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,374.00
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 116,682.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,320.00
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 421,100.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,694.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-1
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 1110-1 1132-0 1134-0 1220-0 1221-0

----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 7,510,242.18 109,744.84 91,512.40 50,000.00 169,955.49 69,694.00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 356,355.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL   (NET) (356,355.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (356,355.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 47,322.79 (109,744.84) 0.00 0.00 5,226.51 0.00

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 109,744.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 47,322.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,226.51 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-1
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1222-0 1222-1 1222-9 1225-0 1225-1 1230-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

19,141.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 170,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,141.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 170,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,364.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,449.33 7,967.93 4,038.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,449.33 9,332.09 4,038.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 133,750.46 20,016.00 122,869.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 46,249.54 4,166.19 41,666.15

2,521.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
523.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,227.29

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,045.54 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 24,182.19 165,762.51

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-2
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1222-0 1222-1 1222-9 1225-0 1225-1 1230-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-2
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1222-0 1222-1 1222-9 1225-0 1225-1 1230-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14,494.87 9,332.09 4,038.00 180,000.00 24,182.19 165,762.51

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,646.13 (9,332.09) (4,038.00) 0.00 (24,182.19) 4,237.49

0.00 9,332.09 4,038.00 0.00 24,182.19 0.00
4,646.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,237.49

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-2
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1232-0 1232-1 1235-0 1235-1 1240-0 1240-1
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

2,168.00 0.00 2,666.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,168.00 0.00 2,666.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 894.73 0.00 855.00 0.00 8,963.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 972.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,660.00
0.00 1,866.73 0.00 855.00 0.00 19,623.67

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 5,833.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 5,833.33

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-3
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1232-0 1232-1 1235-0 1235-1 1240-0 1240-1
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-3
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1232-0 1232-1 1235-0 1235-1 1240-0 1240-1
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,866.73 0.00 5,355.00 0.00 25,457.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,168.00 (1,866.73) 2,666.00 (5,355.00) 0.00 (25,457.00)

0.00 1,866.73 0.00 5,355.00 0.00 25,457.00
2,168.00 0.00 2,666.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-3
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1256-0 1257-0 1262-0 1262-1 1271-0 1271-1
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

22,000.00 10,020.00 3,736.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22,000.00 10,020.00 3,736.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00

0.00 8,298.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,722.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,670.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 10,020.00 0.00 3,670.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,309.28 33,569.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,399.22 10,931.00

22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,708.50 44,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-4
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1256-0 1257-0 1262-0 1262-1 1271-0 1271-1
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-4
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1256-0 1257-0 1262-0 1262-1 1271-0 1271-1
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22,000.00 10,020.00 0.00 3,670.00 7,708.50 44,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,736.00 (3,670.00) 32,291.50 (44,500.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,670.00 0.00 44,500.00
0.00 0.00 3,736.00 0.00 32,291.50 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-4
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1273-0 1273-1 1274-0 1275-0 1279-0 1283-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

9,500.00 0.00 54,418.30 13,113.00 4,200.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,500.00 0.00 54,418.30 13,113.00 4,200.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,500.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,359.60 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,500.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,359.60 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9,418.30 0.00 600.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,122.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 54,418.30 1,122.00 4,200.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,631.40 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,631.40 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-5
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1273-0 1273-1 1274-0 1275-0 1279-0 1283-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-5
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1273-0 1273-1 1274-0 1275-0 1279-0 1283-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,500.00 6,000.00 54,418.30 13,113.00 4,200.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,000.00 (6,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-5
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1283-1 1284-0 1287-0 1287-1 1287-9 1310-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 102,168.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,585,180.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 102,168.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,585,180.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 60,493.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 21,946.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,933.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 14,001.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 99,599.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-6
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1283-1 1284-0 1287-0 1287-1 1287-9 1310-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 224.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 593,875.75
0.00 44.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 343,854.80
0.00 2,299.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,398.83
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142,035.86
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,796.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,568.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,266,961.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,212.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 66,579.22 343.09 25,500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 67,992.09 343.09 25,500.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-6
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1283-1 1284-0 1287-0 1287-1 1287-9 1310-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 102,168.00 67,992.09 343.09 25,500.00 1,266,961.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 7.91 (343.09) (25,500.00) 318,218.46

0.00 0.00 0.00 343.09 25,500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 7.91 0.00 0.00 318,218.46

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-6
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1310-1 1321-0 1410-0 1416-0 1416-1 1417-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 39,988.00 978.00 0.00 7,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 39,988.00 978.00 0.00 7,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 978.00 2.45 2,377.93
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 978.00 2.45 2,377.93

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 39,988.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 39,988.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-7
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1310-1 1321-0 1410-0 1416-0 1416-1 1417-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

76,259.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51,460.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
447.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

128,167.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-7
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1310-1 1321-0 1410-0 1416-0 1416-1 1417-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

128,167.03 0.00 39,988.00 978.00 2.45 2,377.93

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(128,167.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2.45) 4,622.07

128,167.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,622.07

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-7
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1520-0 1720-0 1761-0 1764-0 1765-0 1767-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

64,758.00 232,500.00 84,615.38 0.00 1,040,199.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

64,758.00 232,500.00 84,615.38 0.00 1,040,199.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,949.43 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,581.72 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206,531.15 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-8
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1520-0 1720-0 1761-0 1764-0 1765-0 1767-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9,255.00 0.00 218,989.39 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,294,278.92 0.00 614,605.11 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,303,533.92 0.00 833,594.50 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-8
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1520-0 1720-0 1761-0 1764-0 1765-0 1767-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

25,872.15 175,246.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,877.72 74,744.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28,859.13 324.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 9,821.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

149.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
64,758.00 260,937.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
64,758.00 260,937.31 1,303,533.92 0.00 1,040,125.65 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 (28,437.31) (1,218,918.54) 0.00 73.35 0.00

0.00 55,349.82 1,300,000.00 0.00 959,473.00 0.00
0.00 26,912.51 81,081.46 0.00 959,546.35 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-8
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1768-0 1769-0 1771-0 1772-0 1773-0 1774-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 16,500.00 0.00 33,242.00 0.00 33,460.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 16,500.00 0.00 33,242.00 0.00 33,460.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

34,672.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 75,083.43 23,926.00 37,566.13 0.00 16,995.71
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39,138.55 4,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
73,810.79 79,433.43 23,926.00 37,566.13 0.00 16,995.71

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,413.59 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,377.41 0.00

4,305.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,305.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,791.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-9
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1768-0 1769-0 1771-0 1772-0 1773-0 1774-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

864.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

864.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-9
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1768-0 1769-0 1771-0 1772-0 1773-0 1774-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

78,981.25 79,433.43 23,926.00 37,566.13 28,791.00 16,995.71

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(78,981.25) (62,933.43) (23,926.00) (4,324.13) (28,791.00) 16,464.29

78,981.25 63,391.80 23,926.00 32,379.00 28,791.00 0.00
0.00 458.37 0.00 28,054.87 0.00 16,464.29

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-9
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1775-0 1776-0 1810-0 1810-9 2130-0 2253-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

23,153.00 34,963.00 44,000.00 0.00 632.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23,153.00 34,963.00 44,000.00 0.00 632.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,250.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 875.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 4,830.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,389.62 0.00 3,463.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,389.62 0.00 13,418.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 16,919.27 5,913.57 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 16,919.27 5,913.57 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-10
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

1775-0 1776-0 1810-0 1810-9 2130-0 2253-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 184.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 37.52 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 240.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 462.39 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,075.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 585.97 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,660.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-10
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

1775-0 1776-0 1810-0 1810-9 2130-0 2253-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,389.62 0.00 33,461.59 5,913.57 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14,763.38 34,963.00 10,538.41 (5,913.57) 632.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 58,902.31 5,913.57 0.00 0.00
14,763.38 34,963.00 69,440.72 0.00 632.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-10
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

2254-0 2259-0 2901-0 6001-0 6002-0 6850-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 260.96 2,289,950.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,772,947.26 99,765.39 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 34,728.73 0.00 0.00
0.00 260.96 2,289,950.80 2,807,835.99 99,765.39 0.00

0.00 0.00 60,549.25 67,783.74 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 12,671.11 13,993.19 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 53,265.62 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 3,141.39 629.89 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,190.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 76,361.75 140,862.44 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,320.00 52,231.60 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 910.00 21,347.27 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 760,158.87 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,163.37 0.00 3,641.27 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,370.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,163.37 5,230.00 838,749.01 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 9,578.07 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,938.63 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 646,193.68 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 226,647.58 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 23,869.70 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 908,427.66 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-11
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

2254-0 2259-0 2901-0 6001-0 6002-0 6850-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 16,108.46 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,346.52 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 89.90 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 22,544.88 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 258,912.91 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 61,070.72 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 292,335.27 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 48,156.39 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 32,114.34 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 692,589.63 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,061,999.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,061,999.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-11
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

2254-0 2259-0 2901-0 6001-0 6002-0 6850-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,163.37 2,143,590.90 2,603,173.62 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 10,633.62 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 159,399.35 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 21,052.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 148,980.97 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 148,980.97 0.00 0.00

0.00 (1,902.41) 146,359.90 353,643.34 99,765.39 0.00

13,826.25 2,150.54 694.63 470,111.41 2,350,732.63 18,342.23
13,826.25 248.13 147,054.53 823,754.75 2,450,498.02 18,342.23

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-11
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

6970-0 8995-0 8995-9 8996-0 8996-9 8997-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 20,473.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,785.35
0.00 20,473.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,785.35

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15,292.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15,292.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,904.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10,404.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-12
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

6970-0 8995-0 8995-9 8996-0 8996-9 8997-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 85,629.01 0.00 3,092.75 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 85,629.01 0.00 3,092.75 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-12
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

6970-0 8995-0 8995-9 8996-0 8996-9 8997-0
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25,696.94 0.00 85,629.01 0.00 3,092.75 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,029.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 182,025.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,029.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 182,025.00

1,029.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 182,025.00

(24,667.34) 20,473.58 (85,629.01) 0.00 (3,092.75) 184,810.35

137,766.18 64,270.29 85,629.01 0.00 3,092.75 38,900.40
113,098.84 84,743.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 223,710.75

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-12
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8997-9 (Memo Only)
-------------- --------------

0.00 12,963,088.84
0.00 160.00
0.00 4,442,442.65
0.00 57,987.66
0.00 17,463,679.15

0.00 3,684,639.17
0.00 1,320,651.55
0.00 215,380.33
0.00 378,807.38
0.00 0.00
0.00 60,310.55
0.00 5,659,788.98

0.00 1,837,315.00
0.00 620,640.25
0.00 815,837.39
0.00 112,180.07
0.00 0.00
0.00 1,955.00
0.00 3,387,927.71

0.00 329,746.14
0.00 140,617.18
0.00 975,128.72
0.00 249,133.32
0.00 23,869.70
0.00 200.00
0.00 1,718,695.06

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-13
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931
  INTEREST 932-932
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

8997-9 (Memo Only)
-------------- --------------

0.00 610,392.21
0.00 350,283.76
0.00 220,153.31
0.00 193,496.06

33,614.86 169,132.92
0.00 447.00

33,614.86 1,543,905.26

0.00 615,704.15
0.00 195,073.67
0.00 295,623.14
0.00 141,164.67
0.00 0.00
0.00 32,314.34
0.00 1,279,879.97

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 228,244.39
0.00 0.00
0.00 3,970,883.18
0.00 0.00
0.00 4,199,127.57

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-13
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT#

----------------------------------- ---------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL   (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET)

8997-9 (Memo Only)
-------------- --------------

0.00 201,118.29
0.00 84,622.56
0.00 29,183.51
0.00 9,821.95
0.00 0.00
0.00 949.00
0.00 325,695.31

33,614.86 18,115,019.86

0.00 10,633.62
0.00 342,453.95

0.00 377,407.03

0.00 0.00
0.00 (24,319.46)

0.00 (24,319.46)

(33,614.86) (675,660.17)

33,614.86 6,214,397.35
0.00 5,538,737.18

EXHIBIT A-I-I-C-13
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL


